Randolph (5-2,2-2 ODAC) -vs- Roanoke (4-3,2-2 ODAC)

12/06/23 at Cregger Center, Salem, VA

Date: 12/06/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;gz:Pg"Sl Randolph 17 8 gl 14| a7

Site: Cregger Center, Salem, VA Roanoke 13 14 6 19 52

Randolph 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Stark,Kylie * 39 4-12 2-4 5-5 2-5 7 3 2 1 0 2 15

14  O'Neil,Cameron i 33 4-9 2-7 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 0 0 1 10

25 Clark,Natalie * 18 3-7 1-1 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 7

05 Baker,Abbie o 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 1 0 0 6

10  Jennings,Jessica * 27 1-10 0-3 1-2 2-1 3 2 4 5 0 4 3

02 Clines,Renee 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3

00 Harrell,Tyra 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

32  Finnerty,Brooklyn 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1

11  Jackson,Taniya 13 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

34 Brown,Simone 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 Smith,Caiyah 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

20  Minor,Pariz 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

23 Turner,Jaidyn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

03 Bundy,Cydney 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

24 Williams,Jasmin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-60 6-20 7-11 15-31 46 12 8 15 0 8 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18% 3-7 42.86% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-14 21.43% 0-3 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 2-16 12.50% 0-4 0.00% 4-5 80.00%

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46% 3-6 50.00% 1-4 25.00%

Total 17-60 28.3% 6-20 30.0% 7-11 63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Roanoke 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Sande,Rose * 27 5-10 2-5 2-2 2-3 5 0 1 1 1 3 14

30 Littlejohn,Kate =3 37 4-8 4-8 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 2 12

24  Nereu,Madison * 35 3-14 0-0 2-2 4-7 11 1 2 2 0 0 8

15 Kulakowski,Alexa =3 19 2-14 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 1 7

20 Childress,Parker * 29 1-4 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 5 2 0 0 5

44  Steele,Jada 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4

10  Kirchner,Peyton 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

01 Delesse,Jacquelyn 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0

04 Cain,Mariah 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 2 0

25 Rice,Abigail 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

21  Gunter,Elle 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-63 8-23 8-8 14-29 43 8 11 13 1 9 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 3-7 42.86% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 2-4 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 1-14 7.14% 0-4 0.00% 4-4 100.00%

4th Quarter 6-20 30.00% 3-8 37.50% 4-4 100.00%



Total 18-63 28.6% 8-23 34.8% 8-8 100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke
GOOD JUMPER by O'NEIL,CAMERON 09:33 2-0 V2
09:10 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,CAMERON 08:39
== REBOUND DEF by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
08:23 TURNOVER by SANDE,ROSE
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,NATALIE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE
08:02 MISS JUMPER by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ABBIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,NATALIE 07:52 5-2 V3
ASSIST by O'NEIL,CAMERON --

07:34 MISS 3PTR by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
-- REBOUND OFF by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
07:30 MISS LAYUP by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,PARKER
06:54 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,NATALIE(in the paint) 06:27
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by STARK,KYLIE 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
06:14 SUB OUT by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
06:14 SUB OUT by SANDE,ROSE
06:14 SUB IN by KIRCHNER,PEYTON
06:14 SUB IN by GUNTER,ELLE
SUB OUT by CLARK,NATALIE 06:14
SUB IN by SMITH,CAIYAH 06:14
05:54 MISS JUMPER by GUNTER,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,CAMERON --
05:45 FOUL by CHILDRESS,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,CAMERON 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:25 SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,PARKER
05:25 SUB IN by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
05:03 MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIRCHNER,PEYTON
05:02 5-7 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KIRCHNER,PEYTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by O'NEIL,CAMERON(in the paint) 04:48 7-7
ASSIST by JENNINGS,JESSICA --
SUB OUT by BAKER,ABBIE 04:41
SUB IN by BROWN,SIMONE 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
04:29 MISS 3PTR by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

REBOUND DEF by STARK,KYLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by STARK,KYLIE 04:20 10-7 V3
ASSIST by JENNINGS,JESSICA --

03:54 MISS JUMPER by KIRCHNER,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:50 SUB OUT by KIRCHNER,PEYTON
03:50 SUB OUT by NEREU,MADISON
03:50 SUB IN by SANDE,ROSE
03:50 SUB IN by STEELE,JADA
03:31 MISS LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SIMONE --
GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,CAMERON 03:12 13-7 V6
ASSIST by STARK,KYLIE --
02:57 TURNOVER by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN



STEAL by STARK,KYLIE
MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE

GOOD JUMPER by STARK,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SIMONE
TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSICA

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JESSICA

SUB IN by JACKSON, TANIYA

SUB OUT by SMITH,CAIYAH

SUB IN by MINOR,PARIZ

MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by STARK,KYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by STARK,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,CAMERON
TURNOVER by MINOR,PARIZ

SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMERON
SUB IN by CLARK,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SIMONE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Randolph

02:57
02:50
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:33
02:09
02:01
02:01
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:40
01:36
01:20
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
00:58

00:42

00:37

00:12

00:07

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

15-7

17-7

17-10

17-13

V8

V10

V7

V4

FOUL by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

SUB OUT by GUNTER,ELLE

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

SUB IN by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
SUB IN by CHILDRESS,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,PARKER

STEAL by STEELE,JADA
TURNOVER by CHILDRESS,PARKER
SUB OUT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
SUB OUT by STEELE,JADA

SUB IN by NEREU,MADISON

SUB IN by RICE,ABIGAIL

MISS JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON

STEAL by SANDE,ROSE

GOOD 3PTR by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
ASSIST by CHILDRESS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SANDE,ROSE

HOME TEAM: Roanoke

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TANIYA
SUB OUT by BROWN,SIMONE
SUB IN by BAKER,ABBIE

SUB IN by JENNINGS,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by STARK,KYLIE

STEAL by JENNINGS,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ABBIE

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ABBIE(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:20
09:20
08:57
08:52
08:39
08:05
08:05

19-13
19-16

V6
V3

SUB OUT by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
TURNOVER by RICE,ABIGAIL

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
ASSIST by CHILDRESS,PARKER
FOUL by NEREU,MADISON

SUB OUT by SANDE,ROSE



SUB OUT by MINOR,PARIZ
SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMERON
GOOD FT by STARK,KYLIE
GOOD FT by STARK,KYLIE

STEAL by JENNINGS,JESSICA
TURNOVER by CLARK,NATALIE
SUB OUT by CLARK,NATALIE
SUB IN by TURNER,JAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ABBIE
TURNOVER by TURNER,JAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by STARK,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ABBIE(in the paint)

FOUL by JENNINGS,JESSICA

FOUL by BAKER,ABBIE

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JESSICA

FOUL by JENNINGS,JESSICA

TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSICA

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JESSICA

SUB IN by JACKSON, TANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ABBIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by O'NEIL,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by JACKSON,TANIYA

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ABBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARK,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TANIYA
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ABBIE
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TANIYA
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAIDYN
FOUL by BAKER,ABBIE

SUB OUT by BAKER,ABBIE
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAIDYN
SUB IN by CLINES,RENEE
SUB IN by BROWN,SIMONE

20-16
21-16

21-18

21-21

23-21

23-23

23-25

25-25

V4
V5

V3

V2

H2

SUB IN by STEELE,JADA

TURNOVER by RICE,ABIGAIL

MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,PARKER

SUB OUT by RICE,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
MISS LAYUP by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
MISS 3PTR by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,PARKER
SUB IN by CAIN,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by NEREU,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON
ASSIST by CAIN,MARIAH

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
ASSIST by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

GOOD JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON
ASSIST by CAIN,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEREU,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

SUB OUT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
SUB OUT by STEELE,JADA

SUB IN by KIRCHNER,PEYTON
SUB IN by CHILDRESS,PARKER

TURNOVER by NEREU,MADISON



STEAL by O'NEIL,CAMERON 02:27

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TANIYA(in the paint) 02:02
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:49 TURNOVER by NEREU,MADISON
STEAL by STARK,KYLIE 01:49
MISS 3PTR by CLINES,RENEE 01:39
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE =
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TANIYA 01:28
= REBOUND DEF by CAIN,MARIAH
01:18 MISS JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
01:17 SUB OUT by NEREU,MADISON
01:17 SUB IN by SANDE,ROSE
SUB OUT by JACKSON, TANIYA 01:17
SUB OUT by STARK,KYLIE 01:17
SUB IN by BUNDY,CYDNEY 01:17
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JASMIN 01:17
TURNOVER by BUNDY,CYDNEY 01:07
01:07 STEAL by CAIN,MARIAH
01:01 TURNOVER by CHILDRESS,PARKER
STEAL by WILLIAMS,JASMIN 01:01
MISS LAYUP by BUNDY,CYDNEY(in the paint) 00:39
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE =
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SIMONE(in the paint) 00:34
= REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE
00:16 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SIMONE =
TURNOVER by BUNDY,CYDNEY 00:10
00:10 STEAL by SANDE,ROSE

00:10 25-27 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SANDE,ROSE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke
10:00 SUB OUT by CAIN,MARIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by KIRCHNER,PEYTON
10:00 SUB IN by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
10:00 SUB IN by NEREU,MADISON
SUB OUT by CLINES,RENEE 10:00
SUB OUT by BUNDY,CYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JASMIN 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,SIMONE 10:00
SUB IN by BAKER,ABBIE 10:00
SUB IN by JENNINGS,JESSICA 10:00
SUB IN by STARK,KYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by CLARK,NATALIE 10:00
09:50 MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ABBIE ==
MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,CAMERON 09:16
== REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
09:00 MISS JUMPER by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,CAMERON ==
MISS 3PTR by STARK,KYLIE 08:41
== REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
08:30 MISS JUMPER by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ABBIE ==
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,NATALIE 08:08 27-27
FOUL by BAKER,ABBIE 07:49

07:49 27-28 H1 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON
07:49 27-29 H2 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,JESSICA(in the paint) 07:39



REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ABBIE
TURNOVER by BAKER,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,JESSICA(in the paint)

FOUL by STARK,KYLIE

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JESSICA
SUB IN by JACKSON,TANIYA

SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMERON
SUB IN by MINOR,PARIZ
MISS JUMPER by MINOR,PARIZ

SUB OUT by BAKER,ABBIE

SUB IN by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARK,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TANIYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,NATALIE
SUB IN by SMITH,CAIYAH

GOOD FT by STARK,KYLIE
GOOD FT by STARK,KYLIE
GOOD FT by STARK,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,PARIZ

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TANIYA

SUB IN by JENNINGS,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAIYAH

SUB OUT by MINOR,PARIZ

SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN

27-30
27-31

29-31

30-31
31-31
32-31

H 3
H4

H2

H1

V1

REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE
MISS 3PTR by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA(in the paint)

STEAL by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
MISS JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON

SUB OUT by SANDE,ROSE
SUB IN by KIRCHNER,PEYTON

GOOD FT by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
GOOD FT by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
SUB OUT by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
SUB IN by CAIN,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
TURNOVER by KIRCHNER,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by KIRCHNER,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,MARIAH

SUB OUT by KIRCHNER,PEYTON
SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,PARKER
SUB IN by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
SUB IN by STEELE,JADA

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

TURNOVER by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEREU,MADISON



MISS LAYUP by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 02:16
REBOUND OFF by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN --

02:11 FOUL by STEELE,JADA
MISS FT by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN 02:11 33-33
02:08 MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by NEREU,MADISON
02:03 MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEREU,MADISON
02:01 MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN --
TURNOVER by STARK,KYLIE 01:53
01:53 STEAL by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
01:47 MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CAIYAH --
01:42 FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
01:42 SUB OUT by NEREU,MADISON
01:42 SUB IN by SANDE,ROSE
SUB OUT by SMITH,CAIYAH 01:42
SUB IN by CLARK,NATALIE 01:42
TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSICA 01:12
01:12 STEAL by CAIN,MARIAH
01:03 MISS 3PTR by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
REBOUND DEF by STARK,KYLIE =
MISS LAYUP by STARK,KYLIE(in the paint) 00:42
= REBOUND DEF by STEELE,JADA
00:21 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,CAMERON =
MISS JUMPER by STARK,KYLIE 00:02

== REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke
10:00 SUB OUT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by SANDE,ROSE
10:00 SUB OUT by STEELE,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
10:00 SUB IN by CHILDRESS,PARKER
10:00 SUB IN by NEREU,MADISON
SUB OUT by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by HARRELL,TYRA 10:00
09:46 MISS JUMPER by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,CAMERON ==
TURNOVER by CLARK,NATALIE 09:31
09:31 SUB OUT by CAIN,MARIAH
09:31 SUB IN by SANDE,ROSE

09:17 33-36 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SANDE,ROSE
-- ASSIST by CHILDRESS,PARKER

TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSICA 08:53
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JESSICA 08:53
SUB IN by JACKSON,TANIYA 08:53
08:28 MISS 3PTR by SANDE,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NATALIE —
GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,TYRA(in the paint) 08:10 35-36 H1
07:59 35-39 H4 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDRESS,PARKER
-- ASSIST by SANDE,ROSE
MISS JUMPER by STARK,KYLIE 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,PARKER
07:28 MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,PARKER



REBOUND DEF by STARK,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,TYRA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,NATALIE
SUB IN by JENNINGS,JESSICA
GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,CAMERON
ASSIST by JENNINGS,JESSICA

STEAL by JENNINGS,JESSICA

MISS FT by JENNINGS,JESSICA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,JESSICA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,TYRA
TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSICA

FOUL by HARRELL,TYRA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TANIYA
SUB IN by CLINES,RENEE

GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,JESSICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLINES,RENEE
GOOD 3PTR by CLINES,RENEE
ASSIST by JENNINGS,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by CLINES,RENEE
MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,CAMERON

SUB OUT by HARRELL,TYRA
SUB IN by BROWN,SIMONE

MISS JUMPER by CLINES,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SIMONE
MISS 3PTR by CLINES,RENEE
REBOUND OFF by STARK,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by STARK,KYLIE

38-39

39-39
39-41

39-44

41-44

44-44

44-46

H1

H2

H5

H3

H2

REBOUND OFF by CHILDRESS,PARKER
MISS JUMPER by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
MISS JUMPER by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

FOUL by CHILDRESS,PARKER

GOOD JUMPER by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
ASSIST by CHILDRESS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NEREU,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)

STEAL by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
ASSIST by CHILDRESS,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANDE,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

MISS JUMPER by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE

GOOD LAYUP by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)

BLOCK by SANDE,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
MISS 3PTR by SANDE,ROSE
REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE

MISS JUMPER by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA



TURNOVER by CLINES,RENEE

SUB OUT by CLINES,RENEE
SUB IN by CLARK,NATALIE
FOUL by STARK,KYLIE

SUB OUT by BROWN,SIMONE
SUB IN by MINOR,PARIZ
FOUL by CLARK,NATALIE

STEAL by JENNINGS,JESSICA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STARK,KYLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by STARK,KYLIE
FOUL by MINOR,PARIZ

SUB OUT by MINOR,PARIZ
SUB IN by SMITH,CAIYAH

MISS FT by CLARK,NATALIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CLARK,NATALIE

FOUL by SMITH,CAIYAH

SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMERON
SUB IN by TURNER,JAIDYN

GOOD 3PTR by STARK,KYLIE(fastbreak)

01:10 44-48
00:58
00:58
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:43
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:34
00:33
00:30
00:30 44-49
00:30 44-50
00:30
00:30
00:16
00:16

00:16
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14 44-51
00:14 44-52
00:09 47-52

H4

H5
H6

H7
H8
H5

REBOUND DEF by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
GOOD LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)

STEAL by SANDE,ROSE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KULAKOWSKI,ALEXA
SUB IN by CAIN,MARIAH

TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,MARIAH

GOOD FT by SANDE,ROSE

GOOD FT by SANDE,ROSE

FOUL by CHILDRESS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,PARKER

GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,PARKER
GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,PARKER



